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Al ) Mr. Jeo C. Dixon
(! 41 Julivs Rosenwald Fund
. " 1 LJ 4901 Ellis Avenue
1) y 'ﬁé Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr., Dixon:

Thank you for your letter of February

5th.

You remember of course, that Vr. Brown's

Fellowship was made out of special funds., I
regret to say that I am uneasy with reference
to what the Fellowship Committee will do re-

garding Mr., Troup's application,
enviable distinction of never having recommended
a successful candidate to the Committee,

When

all is said and done, it would be an immense
help to us if lr, Troup could get a Fellowship
in some way, and if Mr. Brown could come back

to us,.

I will thank you a great deal for any-

thing you can do in this respect, even if aid
for Mre. Troup can be obtained in the same
manner that aid for Mr. Brown was received,

With best wishes, I am

HMB::]

Sincerely yours,

“_'\...'B.o}

He M. Bond
President

I have the un-
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JULIUS ROSENWALD FUND

4901 ELLIS AVENUE
CHICAGO

Confidential Report on Candidate for Fellowship

Name of Candidate Mr. Cormelius V. Troup

Report Requested of__Mr. W. A, Robinson, Principal

Atlanta Universgity Laboraztory High School

Atlanta

The above-named candidate has applied to this Fund for a fellowship and has given your name as a
reference. The candidate’s plan of work is attached. Please return it with your statement.

We shall appreciate your frank opinion of this applicant’s personal characteristics and qualifications,
and an appraisal of his plan of work and of his ability to make a noteworthy contribution in the field
of study proposed. Amn early reply to this inquiry will be of great assistance in allowing the Fellowship
Committee sufficient time for adequate consideration of the large number of candidates who apply for
grants.

Your reply will be held in strictest confidence. >

Difector for Fellowships

REPORT

My dear Mr. Reynolds:

his advisor on his thesis when he worked for his Master's
degree at Atlanta University and worked with him on his study
of State Adopted Text Books of Georgia. He is a very bright
young man, very alert to the problems of education and he
writes with a degree of facility. He has been a very valuable
person in his profession in his State. He could profit great-
ly by an opportunity to study and would use it honestly and
well. He is highly regarded by his fellow teachers anc is
rising in his profession.

‘ I know Mr. Cornelius V. Troup very well. I served as

His plen of work is interesting and I think he would
learn a great deal from attempting it. Whether or not he has
at hand materials for his project, he does not say. If he
does not, I believe he would not be able to collect them and

OVER



test them out in a situstion so far removed from the children
of this region.

As to the project itself, I do not consider it either
practical or educationally sound. I think that there is al=-
ready a paucity of educational Materiels in text books and that
the attempt to use a single text book would seriously limit
the use of materials. The problem he is attemptinz to solve
is a real one but, in my opinion, the solution is not so much
in what we may do to text boocks as in what we must do to
i teachers. Nor do I feel thutthe surpose of economy whether
: of money or time justifies the idea.

May I conclude this statement by saying that I highly
approve of Mr. Troup, although I do not approve of his plan.

Yours respectfully,

We Ae Robinson, Director
Secondary School Study

1/19/40

WARD -

Is the candidate free from personality handicaps which would make it difficult to obtain and hold
a position giving him opportunity to utilize his abilities?

Signed.

Position or T1t1e_\ﬁ]{zw(—’ M W/M %Q_,
A L xZls (o —

-

Date

. (FHO
/

Please return to the Director for Fellowships, Julius Ro &rald Fund,

4901 Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois. Addre stamped envelogae is enclosed.



JULIUS ROSENWALD FUND
4901 ELLIS AVENUE
CHICAGO

Confidential Report on Candidate for Fellowship

Name of Candidate Mr. Cornelius V. Troup

fiss battie V. Feger
Report Requested of Miss “attie V. Fege

Spelman College

Ltlanta

The above-named candidate has applied to this Fund for a fellowship and has given your name as a
reference. The candidate’s plan of work is attached. Please return it with your statement.

We shall appreciate your frank opinion of this applicant’s personal characteristics and qualifications,
and an appraisal of his plan of work and of his ability to make a noteworthy contribution in the field
of study proposed. An early reply to this inquiry will be of great assistance in allowing the Fellowship

Committee sufficient time for adequate consideration of the large number of candidates who apply for
grants.

Your reply will be held in strictest confidence.

tor for Fellowships

REPORT

O MW R e e S afgq/&,éq
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a position giving him opportunity to utilize his abilities? 77 e

Signed M 2 4 :r;‘ﬁw i
Pikitingsor' T ew(%fﬁ/‘w )MM
Abdses M W

% o TN ; /J_zta

vl
I ¢
Please return to the Director for Fellowships, JuhusRoséjWGid Fund, .
4901 Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois. Addresseg, stamped envelope is enclosed.

. | / —
| ;
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JULIUS ROSENWALD FUND
4901 ELLIS AVENUE
CHICAGO

Confidential Report on Candidate for Fellowship

Name of Candidate Mr. Cornelius V. Troup

Report Requested of___ Dr. dorace Mann Bond, President

- 4

Fort Valley State College

Fort Valley, Georgia

The above-named candidate has applied to this Fund for a fellowship and has given your name as a
reference. The candidate’s plan of work is attached. Please return it with your statement.

We shall appreciate your frank opinion of this applicant’s personal characteristics and qualifications,
and an appraisal of his plan of work and of his ability to make a noteworthy contribution in the field
of study proposed. An early reply to this inquiry will be of great assistance in allowing the Fellowship
Committee sufficient time for adequate consideration of the large number of candidates who apply for
grants.

Your reply will be held in strictest confidence. 2 )}'7 /,7

ector for Fellowships

REPORT The epplicant is at the present time employed at the Fort Valley

Stete College, end it is my earmest wish that he may receive scholership eid,

| as well as my sincere belief that the extension of such eid would be
of considerable,value, not only to this institution, but also to
the individual concerned, and whatever future field of educational
endeavor he might enter,

The epplicant is a pgraduate.-ef the Morris-Brown college snd of the
(graduate% Atlante VUniversity., As Principal of the Brunswick (ge,)
high school, he had a very outstending school, The reputetion of his
graduates has given to that high school a distinction probably unigue in
the South, Among his graduates have been recent gradustes vith highest
honors from Dillard, Morehouse, Spelhan, and other leadingz colleges for
Negroes,

University would give him. His subject may appear not entirely promising,
but I em sure that with greater contact and under the supervision of
educational leaders, his vision would grow, and his project with it.

OVER

I think the applicant needs the wider view that graduste work ina great



|
Is the candidate free from personality handicaps which would make it difficult to obtain and hold
a position giving him opportunity to utilize his abilities?

Yes

Signed___Jdsda0 M @S\ A =

Position or Title__President, The Fort Valley State College, Fort Valley, Geargia,

Address__ Fort Valley, Georgia, i

Date. January 24, 1940

Please return to the Director for Fellowships, Julius Rosenwald Fund,
4901 Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois. Addressed, stamped envelope is enclosed.



CORNELIUS V, TROUP

The Fort Valley State College

Hort Balley, Georgia

ESTIMATED BUDGET FOR FOUR QUARTERS

Hoom ebd BOArd .suesswassesoessivesvasssascivees $680.00
BAGURIREY . iise b5 0w b Ee G Puishe oS 2 e S s sl S I B
FRBUFENLE oo nrs s wesess peltssee g oosessinsconees « BE0L00
PHILION cnesnvs s 5 susecas sinsesiie seaeossossesenss 0000
ITARSPOPRALION ; sovivias s s wEREEPAE SR s 6s v anee o 100400
University fees and DOOKS .veweeveesssssvenesss 100.00
Support of PEBMIAY . ies s vasasene s iensen aiswdsenv. 1380500

Amount requested from Fund .....eccevcee..... $2825,00

Note: Since I plan to study in Celifornia, I trust that it
will be possible to grant me an amount sufficient to
cover expenses for four quarters.




1940 JUI
Name Cornelius Vanderbilt Troup Field: FEducation

College Registrar and Principal Laboratory High School
Fort Valley State College, Fort Valley, Georgia

Plan of Work

I plan to do advanced university work and some creative writing. I
propose to write at least two textbooks (for the first and second grades) which
would facilitate life-related teaching. These textbooks would combine such sub-
jeets as reading, health, spelling, arithmetic, etc. in a single volume rather than,
as at present, having separate volumes for each subject.

Wishes to attend Stanford University, working for D. Ed. under
Dr. Grayson N. Kefauver. Probable duration of study two years, beginning in
September, 1940. Will return to present position.

Personal Data Born Brumswick, Georgia, February, 1902. Age: O
Married, three children.

Undergraduate Work Morris Brown College, A. B., 1925.

Graduate Work Atlanta University, M. A., 1937.

Experience Head, Commercial Department, Morris Brown College, 1925-206,

$000; accountant, Morris Brown College, 1926-27, $9200; menager,
Silvertone Harmonizers, Atlanta, 1927-28, commission; prineipal, fisley High
School, Brunswick, Georgia, 1928-39, $1440; college registrar and principel
laboratory high school, Fort Valley State College, 1939 -, $1800.

Accomplishments Thesis: "Negro-Culture Content in the State-adopted Textbooks
of Georgia."

Publications: Several poems and magazine articles.

References

Horace Mann Bond, President, Fort Valley State College
W. A. Robinson, Principal, Atlanta University
Laboratory High School

Hattie V. Feger, Teacher, Spelman College, Atlanta Budget Summary
Total Amount Needed 2%35.00 :
From Applicant = _ = - = =
From Fund $2385.C0

i
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CORNELIUS V. TROUP

The Hort Valley State College

Hort Balley, Georgia

ETURN
DETAILED PLAN OF WORK PLEASET;

JULIUS ROSENWALD FUND

(1) A prevailing custom among the elementary schools of the country
is to use a separate textbook for each subject taught, such as Read-
ing, Health, Spelling, Arithmetic, etc. Such .a practice means that
there must be rigid schedules designed to provide a certain amount
of time for each subject, thereby giving to the child the impression
that each subject is an end in itself, having no relation whatever
to the others.

I proppse, therefore, to write at least two textbooks (for the first
and second grades) which would include materials now contained in
several separate texts. I do not propose to rewrite that which is
now contained in the separate textbooks referred to, but to develop
a body of material which would facilitate life-related teaching.

Educationally, such books should be of tremendous value, in that our
elementary schools, through the use of such texts, would be freed
from the narrow limitations which a schedule necessarily imposes.
The use of a single textbook, instead of many, would solve the
problem of correlation of elementary school offerings. From an
economic peint of view, a singde textbook would mean a great saving
of money on the part of State, County and City Boards of Education,
as well as to parents or guardians who find it a financial burden

to purchase all of the textbooks now required for use in our
elementary schools.,

(2) In 1937 I made a study of the State-adopted textbooks of Georgia.
Among other things, this study has enabled me to understand the nature
of the work I shall undertake. To date, no further work has been done.
The estimated time for the completion of this work is two years.

(3) I plan to study at Stanford University under the direction of
Dl". G, N. Kefauvero

(4) Upon completion, I hope to have these temtbooks published and
adopted for use in the elementary schools throughout the country.

(5) My chief interest is in the supervisory and administrative phases
of Bducation. I should like to continue in this field with suffiecient

time for more creative writing.



LETTERS OF REFERENCE

Cornelius V. Troup

Dr. Horace Mann Bond, President, Fort Valley State College

The applicant is at the present time employed at the
Fort Valley State College, and it is my earnest wish that he may receive
scholarship aid, as well as my sincere belief that the extension of such aid
would be of considerable.value, not only to this institution, but also to
the individual concerned, and whatever future field of educational endeavor
he might enter.

As Principal of the Brunswick (Georgia) high school,
he had a very outstanding school. The reputation of his gradustes has given
to that high school a distinection probably unique in the Soﬁth. Among his
graduates have been recent graduates with highest honors from Dillard,
Morehouse, Spelman, and other leading colleges for Negroes.

I think the applicant needs the wider view that gradu-
ate work in a great university would give him, His subject may appear not
entirely promising, but I zm sure that with greater contact and under the
supervision of educational leaders, his vision would grow, and his project
with it.

Miss Hattie V. Feger, Associate Professor of Education, Atlanta University

Mr. Troup is a serious, cepable and conscientious
student, and I feel that he has the ability to undertake the proposed study,
especially since it is to be under the direction of Dr. Kefauver.

Are we to assume that the organization of the meterial
is to be in conformity with that as given in the Rugg texts in social sciences

(a fusion course) or with that of Unified Mathematics by Schorling and others?



Cornelius V. Troup 2

Mr. Troup does not make clear just what type of msterial is to be included

or the type of organization which is to be used. Even if the object is to
make one basic text cover meny subjects, it seems to me that there would
still be need for supplementary material in order to give sufficient variety
of reading meterial in the lower grades. However, I am sure that the director
is in a position to give the candidate guidance as to the feasibility of the
undertaking or to suggest modification.

- s = e

Mr. W. A, Robinson, Principal, Atlanta University Laboratory High School

I know Mr, Troup very well, I served as his advisor on
his thesis when he worked for his master's degree at Atlanta University and
worked with him on his study of State Adopted Text Books of Georgia. He is
a very bright young man, very alerﬁ to the problems of education, and he
writes with a degree of facility. He has been & very vsluable person in his
profession in his State. He could profit greatly by an opportunity to study
and would use it honestly and well. He is highly regarded by his fellow
teachers and is rising in his profession.

His plan of work is inieresting and I think he would learn
a great deal from attempting it. Whether or not he hes at hand materials for
his project, he does not say. If he does not, I believe he would not be able
to collect them and test them out in a situstion so far removed from the
children of this region.

As to the project itself, I do not consider it either
practical or educationally sound. I think that there is already a paucity of
educational materlals in text books and that the attempt to use a single text
book would seriously limit the use of materials. The problem he is attempting
to solve is a real one but, in my opinion, the solution is not so much in what

we may do to text books as in what we must do to téachgrg; Nor do I feel that



the purpose of economy whether of money or time justifies the idea.
I highly approve of Mr. Troup, although I do not

approve of his plan.

- e e - o
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Charge to the account of ' e
TELEGRAM ORDINARY 1206-B
l:‘“LL'I'I'EI? URGEN'RFI“E
SERIAL DEFERRED ACCOUNTING INFORMATION
_-ﬁTG-HT b;I:J-“Gm U N I 0 N
LETTER | ¥ 9= LETTER
SPECIAL I | sue .
SERVICE RADIOGRAM | |
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N EmmEEe e Eritinept ) L R r
Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are he 3_ Ef \/ C
APPR alllo.
DA {
' . Pﬂ@r ',"rJ pTQﬂl\
ire Horace Mann Bond, President s i e
Fort Valley State College pop T T/

Fort Valley, Georgia

Sure we want to help you bulld your i‘acult:r B0 we Leveby award
for study by Cornelius Troup twe thousand dollars which is our
meximum grant, If even Bhat 13 1ot snough miJ.xt squeeze out
another hundred or two but with difficulty and Arregularity,
God bless you

Edﬂin R, E!}’.bm
Rosenwald Fund

W \



Fok Valls .-?#X

account-Development of Personnel ~ APPROPRIATION No.— 52=4 K

NAME OF STUDENT@rn—eli—uﬁ TI‘OHD}

ADDRESS "

INSTITUTION

RECOMMENDED BY

STATEMENT OF OFFER
ERE to Dr. Horace Mann Bond - telegram dsted 5/8/40:

i, hereby award for study by Cornelius Troup two thousand dollars

which is our maximum gr If ev h ht squeesze out
_another hundred or two but with difficulty and irregularity."”
AMOUNT OF OFFER $2,000 PAYMENT DATES

CHECKS PAYABLE TO
TIME PERIOD OF OFFER

APPROVED BY AUTHORIZED BY
PAYMENTS
DATE EXPLANATION AMOUNT DATE EXPLANATION : AMOUNT




CLASS OF SERVICE 1201 SYMEC)
This is a full-rate DL =Day Letter
Telegram or Cable-

ram_unless its de-

? NL=Night Letter
erred character is in- Il ' !I =

dlc.aﬁ:}c} bgo a suitable N 0 N LC=Deferred Cable

sym above or pre- NLT=Cable N r
ceding the address. ight Lette

FenesinenT A ORI BOARD .m“l;f\}.?é'.'mw(_{!.‘.z’- ) e e
The filing time shown in the date line on telegrams and day letters is STANDARD TIME at point of origin. Time of receipt is STANDARD TIME at point of destination
Received at 5238 Blackstone Ave., Chicago, IIl. Midwav 4321 IO:O e
CBD83 50 SER=FTVALLEY GA 3 102§&”§ ‘i'”” 5 M-Il 45
EDWIN R EMBREE=JULIUS ROSENWALE?X/FUND - Freuke Val L
4901 ELLTS AVE= .-\"--._- (Jﬁﬂu,f:?‘ - 3 .nr": g‘,u‘

GENERAL EDUCATTON BOARD JUST ANNOUNCED GRANT OF E%GOO FOR ™
FACULTY STUDY TO BE DISTRITBUTED OVER TWO FOR REGULAR
SESSTON AND SUMMER STUDY STOP TF YOU CAN NOW PROVIDE
FUNDS FOR TROUP FOR REGULAR SESSION WE SHALL BE LONG

WAY TO CLASS A ACCREDITATION AT THE END OF NEKTYEA¢=

:H M BONDw e --"*‘i“"‘")""%t
[ ,-—-l—' .'. |

o S
R Al ; 3
i i L

L

*e : \‘ AN
.;)2 OOO{. i —-{.- ‘i

\ !
THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE BUGGESTIONB FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING TR SERVICE
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Mey 9, 1940

Dear Mr. Bond: This letter is just to let you

know that I have set up on my
records & $2,000 grant to Cornelius Troup for
advanced study. When Mr. Troup is ready to begin
work under this fellowship, have him submit to me
a payment plan that will meet his needs. It is
customary for the Fund to pay such awards either
in quarterly or monthly installments. Unless you
prefer it otherwise, payment will be made directly
to Mr. Troup.

Very truly yours,

DoroTHY A. ELvine:
DE®RH

Mr. Horace Mann Bond, President
Fort Valley State College
Fort Valley, Georgia

i—"«-{ﬂk’:} (, V
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August 7, 1840 LL?. : j z;iﬂ %/ |

7y } [
Miss Porothy A. Elvidge ()' fiotede o o) I J
The J-lius Rosenwald Fund f ] 1 ’
4901 Ellis Avenue ' __;_‘ 4 i
Chicago, Illinois. ; - = e, e

Dear Niss Elvidge: ' SUUNSD Y

. !
Mr. C. V. Troup has requested that payments be made on his
grant as follows:
$1,000,00 on September 1st, 1940, }/ +
500,00 on December 15, 1940, 3.~
500,00 on March 15, 1941,
I do not know if this is agreeable to you. If so, please advise Nr.
Troup. If not, please advise him, or me, how these payments should, in
your opinion, be staggered.

With best wishes, I am,

Sincerely,
R W

H. M. Bond,
President.




T /1’!‘%7 Ha
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August 12, 1940

Dear Mr. Troup: A letter from Pr. Bond suggests
that we pay your fellowship
according to the following schedules

September 1, 13940 $1,000
December 15, 1340
March 15, 1941 500

This we shall do.

The firet payment will be sent
to you at Fort Valley, and I shall expect to hear
from you before the December 15 instalment is due
giving me the address to which vou would like this
check sent.

Very truly yours,

DAE: AM DOROTHY A. ELviDGE

3{:0111:: V. Troup
ey State College
)‘ort nllq, Georgia

Fellrie r_) Jl”‘



Julius Rosenwald Fund _
4901 Ellis A s x Yalll s
9C1H I ::SA :;ege g "r— Va ({

To : \ Payment Voucher No. 1¢00
ir. Corneliu L-:u_",__Trou u}
“ H Date Septenber B, 1940

1404 H Street
Brunswick, Georgia
First Installuent on fellowship grant - = = = = - = = = = - £1,000
Ck.#256EL

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit
Development of Personnel 04 $1,000,00

Prepﬁed by Checked by Posted by

Coﬁptroller -






Julius Rosenwald Fund . . -

4901 Ellis Avenue

{ ﬁ ti

o

CHICAGO |
To Payment Voucher No. 2004
Mr, Commsliue Troup o
November £9, 194 B s S
Box 10481, University of Minnesota Date ” ( A .! ‘-)
Minneapolis; Minnssota
Second instellment on fellowship grent = = = = = = = = = = = $800.00
Ck.#25521
Accounts Appropriatioﬁ No. Debit Credit
Development of Personnel 53-4 $500.00
Prepared by Checked by Posted by

AN

Comptroller
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University of Minnesots,
P, O, Box 10481,
Minneapolis, Minn,,
February 13, 1941,

Miss Dorothy A. Elvidge, |
Julius Rosenwald Fund, I
4901 Ellis Avenue, ' 1 |

Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Miss Elvidge:

If at all possible, I would greatly appreciaste
your sending my next check on March first indtead
of the fifteenth. I make this request because most
of my bills fall due on the first of the month
rather than the middle.

I would also be grateful for s copy of Mr. Embree's
biennial report.

Thanking you for these favors, I am,

Respectfully ycurs,

CvT W/_@

UNIVER

DE| o,y \7Gle
o

SITY



Februery 18, 1941

Dear Mr. Troup: Your letter to Miss Elvidge of
February 18, hes teen received

while she is away on vacsztion. I am sorry not to

be gble to comply with your recuest, but since

Mr. Fabree ic algo sway from the office there is mo

one Here %o countereign checks. Hr. Embrec will

return oa aboul Merch 4, and I shall send the March 15

inztallaent on your grant et the® time. T hope the

few days! delsy will not inconvenieace you.

Under a4 seperate cover I am sending
you the copy of our bilemmis] report requested in vour
letter. '

Very truly yours,

i

Secretary to Miss Elvidge

Me. Cornalius Y. Troup
Box 10481

University of Ninnesota
Mioneapolis, Minnesota



To
Mr. Gomdlitll g fmp)

Box 10481
Univeroits of Hinnesolsa

Minneapolis, Hinnesota

Julius Rosenwald Fund -

3 g 0
4901 Ellis Avenue N 1) /d YAlEs

CHICAGO
Payment Voucher No. g527

Date ‘Mareh " 1’“

/

Final payment on grant of $2,000 = = = = « = = = = = = - = = $500,00
Ckof245858
Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit

Development of Personnel
Development of Personnel

40-8 $150.00

59-4 §50.00 |

$500.00

Prepared by Checked by

_AM

Posted by

Comptroller




CROSS REFERENCE RECORD

FIRM NAME or SUBJECT_FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE  TROUP - FILE NO.
FELLOW
pate 4-24-41 remarks  FGW to Dr. Bond questloning any

further help from the Fund to
Mr. Troup.

SEE ! FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE FILE NO.
‘SUMMER -SCHOOL -GRANTS

DATE e

SIGNED

FILE CROSS REFERENCE RECORD UNDER NAME OR
SUBJECT LISTED AT TOP OF THIS SHEET, AND IN
PROPER DATE ORDER.

THE PAPERS REFERRED TO SHOULD BE FILED UND-

ER NAME OR SUBJECT LISTED UNDER ''SEE"’
YAWMAN av FRBE MF6.(0.

ROCHESTER, N. Y.

FORM NO. 0SSCR



The Fort Valley State College

Fort Valley, Georgia

it

Mre. Fred G, Viale
Julius Roserwald Fund
4901 Ellis Avenue
Chicage, Illinois

Dear Vr. Wale:

Mr. C, V, Troup, now enrolled at the University of
IMinnesota, plans to enroll in the Vorkshop in Higher Edu-
cation, placing emphasis upon the work of the Registrar,
and his relation to the student persomnel program in small
colleges, during the coming summer. He is carrying on a
secondary school s tudy of Negro High Schools throughout
the country, and is receiving a number of these materials,
which he plans to organize during the summer, under the
direction of Dr. Nelson L. Bossing, who is advising him in
this matter.

You will see that the state of his study is set as to

sugegest the urgent necessity for carrying on the work during
the coming summer quarter.

With best wishes, I am
Sincerely yours,

MW
H, M, Bond,
President.

HHB/C ' ‘— _“ & A =

al,

L

3 : N I )
Wesupow FTellow)
_;\ LI | 4



Sk Vatls

June 16, 1941

Dear Mr. Troup: A letter came from Mr. Bond

this morning asking us to send ¢!

you the enclosed check for $500, paying in full the
allocation made (o you for summer study at the

Universgity of Hirnesolsa.

Very truly yours,

DAE: AM DOROTHY A. ELVIDGE

Mr. Cornelius V. Troup
861 Eleventh Avenue, North
Minneapolis, Minnesota



Julius Rosenwald Fund Vot f ”

4901 Ellis Avenue

CHICAGO
To .( , Payment Voucher No. gnoe
Mr, Cornelius VdJ Troup
h Date June 16, 1941
861 Eleventh Avenue, North

Hinneepolis, Minnesota

[

Psyment in full of extengion to grant for study &t the

Univergity of Minnesots - - = = = = = =« = - v = 0 = & o £500.00
Ck.#25176
Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit
Development of Personnel 41-5 §%00.00
Prepared by Checked by Posted by
AM Cohpuoﬂu




May 22, 1941

Dear Doctor Bond: Tois is to let you know

we approve the amount

PO,

of $500 to Mr. C. V. Troup for further siudy
at the Uniurd.ty of liinneaoh. We are very

L A T

glad to be anle to nolp him finim t.he work
he has started uader Dr. Nelson L. Bossing.

Sincerely yours,
FGW:RW FRED G,' WaLk
Dr. He M. Bond

Fort Valley State College
Fort Valley, Georgie



ACCOUNT—_Pevelooment of Persomnel

APPROPRIATION No.

41-8

NAME OF STUDENT— M« Cornsliue V.#Troup }

ADDRESS

Institution Attending: University of Minnesota

INSTITUTION_E X om? Fort Valley State College

RECOMMENDED BY

STATEMENT OF OFFER
FCW to Dr. Horzce Mann Bond - §/22/41:

"This ie to let vou know we spprove the amount of #5200 to ¥r, C, V. Troup for

further study st the University of Minnesots.

We are very gled to be eble to

help him finish the work he hag started under Dr. Nelaon L. Bogping.”

§z00

AMOUNT OF OFFER

PAYMENT DATES

CHECKS PAYABLE TO
TIME PERIOD OF OFFER

APPROVED BY

AUTHORIZED BY

PAYMENTS

DATE EXPLANATION

AMOUNT

DATE

EXPLANATION

AMOUNT




June 18, 1941

Dear Mr. Troup: Before receiving your letter
giving us your post office box

number we had already mailed your check to 86l

Eleventh Avenue, North, Minneapolis, Minnesota. I

hope you get it promptly, but if you are unable

to locate it, please let me know so that I may stop

payment on the check.

Very truly yours,

DOROTHY A, TLVIDR

DAE: AM

Mr. C. V. Troup

P. 0. Box 5180
University of Minnesota
Minneapolis, Minnesota



Tl V a Lls .f]
vl A p)

P. 0, Box 3180,
University of Minnesota,
Minneapolis, Minn,,

June 21, 1941.

ﬁ)ﬁ i?zzi }5?3 o

Miss Dorobthy Elvidge,
Julius Rosenwa.d Fund,
4901 Ellis Avenue,
Chicago, Ill.

Dear Miss Elvidge:

In reply to your letter of recent date,
this comes to acknowledge receipt of check
which you sent.

Thanking you very much, I am,

Very truly yours,

S8 i

=
"
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